ARTICLE IV. ASSURANCE FOR COMPLETION AND MAINTENANCE OF IMPROVEMENTS 

4.1 COMPLETION OF IMPROVEMENTS AND PERFORMANCE BOND 

1. Completion of Improvements – The Chairman or Executive Director of the Planning Commission shall sign the final 

plat, within three hundred and sixty five (365) days after the Planning Commission approval of the Preliminary Plat or 
during the next regularly scheduled meeting, when the applicant completes, in accordance with the Planning 
Commission’s decision and to the satisfaction of the local governmental unit and/or authorities having jurisdiction, all